Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 43,010

06-09-2006

EV258282005US B-5829PCT 623048-3

10/558058

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595	R IIIIIIIII		ET	U.S. Department of Commercial
ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1032 Trademarks: Please record	54076 d the attached original d	locuments or cop	Patent and Trademark Office y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	•	
(1) Kiyomichi ARAKI (2) Hitoshi ISHIDA (3) Takao NAKAGAWA		Name: <u>THE CIRC</u> <u>SCIENCE A</u> Internal Address:	AND ENGINEE	RING
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	[] YES [X] NO	Street Address: 2-	-12-1, Ookaya	ma, Meguro-Ku
		City: <u>Tokyo</u> State Zip: <u>152-8550</u>	_Country: _J/	
		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attache	d? []YES [X]NO
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	of Name			
[] Other				
Execution Date: November 14, 2009	<u>5</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date of the	application is: N	November 14, 2005
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B. Pater	nt No(s).:	
101558058	Additional numbers a	uttached? [] YES [X]	NO	
		6. Total number of app	plication and patents	s involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docume		7. Total fee 937 [X] Enclosed		\$ <u>40.00</u>
Mavis S. Gallenson Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u>	ulevard, #2100 Zip: 90036		ed to be charg	ay be required are ged to deposit account ——
7295.0007 081640 - 00000169 10558058 - 🔍		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FC:8021 (40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the control of t		formation is true an	nd correct and	any November 21, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Date

Attorney's Docket No	B-5829PCT 623048-3 Patent			
ACCTCHMENT OF THEFT	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	N			
In consideration of the payme One Dollar (\$1.00), the recei for other good and valuable c	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of pt of which is hereby acknowledged, and consideration,			
ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or	***			
entity(ies) who own the invention)	Kiyomichi ARAKI			
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)			
	c/o Tokyo Institute of Technology			
	2-12-1, Ookayama,			
	Meguro-Ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan			
	(Address)			
	Japanese			
	(Nationality)			
	Hitoshi ISHIDA			
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)			
	3-16-31, Hikaricho, Kokubunji-Shi,			
	Tokyo 185-0034, Japan			
	(Address)			
	Japanese			
	(Nationality)			
	Takao NAKAGAWA			
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)			
	1-67-7-201, Kitasenzoku,			
	Oota-Ku, Tokyo 145-0062, Japan			
	(Address)			
	Japanese			
	(Nationality)			
(if assignment is by person assigned and this was	or entity to whom invention was previously recorded in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded				
on				
Reel				
Frame				

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017967 FRAME: 0390

hereby sells, assigns and trans	fers to
ASSIGNEE:	THE CIRCLE FOR THE PROMOTION OF
	SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-Ku,
	Tokyo 152-8550, Japan
	(Address)
	Japanese Incorporated Foundation
	(Nationality)
and the successors, assigns and	l legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete o	ne of the following)
<pre>[x] the entire right, tit</pre>	le and interest
[] an undivided	percent (%) interest for the
United States and its territori	al possessions
(check the following box if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)
[] and in all foreign co	ountries, including all rights to claim
priority, in and to any and al	l improvements which are disclosed in
the invention entitled:	
RING FILTER AND WIDEBAND	BAND PASS FILTER USING THEREWITH
(check and comp	lete (a), (b), (c) or (d)
and which is found in	
	n executed on even date herewith
(b) [] U.S. patent application	
	3.21 for recordal of this assignment,
	below, hereby authorize and request my
	the Declaration and Power of Attorney I
	ntion on the execution date stated
	the filing date and application number
when it becomes known.	
1	
(c) [] U.S. Application seria	
(d) [x] International applicat	
(e) [] U.S. Patent no.	
sent regarding patent maintenan	ess to which correspondence is to be ce fees is being sent separately.
	<pre>application(s) is also being assigned)</pre>
including the right to claim pr	-
by the above application or any	ent to be obtained for said invention continuation, division, renewal, or etters Patent any reissue or re-

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2005 (date of signing).

Warning: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Rigemidi Ardei
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Kiyomichi ARAKI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2005 (date of signing).

Warning: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Liloshi Ishida
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Hitoshi ISHIDA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2005 (date of signing).

Warning: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Jakao Nakagawa Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Takao NAKAGAWA

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017967 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 11/21/2005